DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

2016-885296 08/01/2016 10:11 AM

Pgs=4

Total:\$16.00 MARCIANO LEON



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

When Recorded Mail To: Hilda Leon 2541 Lorraine Carson City NV 89706 Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	Recording Requested By:
2541 Lorraine Carson City NV 89706 Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	When Recorded Mail To:
Carson City NV 89706 Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	Hilda Leon
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	2541 Lorraine
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Carson City NV 89706
Sama as Abova	`
Same as Avove	Same as Above

APN#: 1022-10-002-055

RPTT: \$-0-

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Hilda Leon

Owner

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Edwin Percy Orihuela-Rivas, a married man, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Hilda Leon, a married woman as her sole and separate property all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

Lot 1 as shown on the map of Topaz Ranch Estate Unit No. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on February 20, 1967, Document No. 35464.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grantor and Grantee are husband and wife. It is the intention of Grantor that Grantee shall henceforth have and hold said real property as her sole and separate property. By this conveyance, Grantor releases any community interest that he might now have or be presumed to hereafter acquire in the above described property.



Auhuel hirrer. Edwin Percy Orihuela-Rivas COUNTY OF COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Edwin Percy Orihuela-Rivas. Notary Public CARRIE LINDQUIST Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 05-97818-3 - Expires June 24, 2017

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1022-10-002-055			
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	BOOKPAGE	
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING:	
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:	
	i) Other	, —		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Price		<u>\$0.00</u>	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property)		
	Transfer Tax Value:		<u>\$0.00</u>	
	Real Property Transfer Tax I	Due:	<u>\$0.00</u>	
1	If Everentian Claimed			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	antion non NDC 275 000	ostion 6	
	 a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section <u>5</u> b. Explain Reason for Exemption: deeding to spouse without consideration 			
	o. Explain Reason for	Lizemphon, decume to sp	ouse without consideration	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: %			
	that the information provided documentation if called upor	d is correct to the best of the to substantiate the inform exemption, or other deterr	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, eir information and belief, and can be supported by ation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that mination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10%	
Pur	suant to NRS 375.030, the B	uver and Seller shall be i	ointly and severally liable for any additional amount	
owe				
Sign	nature Annuelle K	W & .	apacity OVANTOV	
Sig	nature Hitcher Lo		apacity by Van Il	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	\	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	
Pri	nt Name: Edwin le	on Dribuela-	Print Name: HICA 1000	
Add	dress: 2541 Lorra	une st Riva	Address: 9541 Lorraine	
City			City: Cox Son City Neiled	
Sta		Zip: 89705	State: Zip: 89709	
<u>CO</u>]	MPANY/PERSON REQUEST (required if not the seller or buy	TING RECORDING er)	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	

700